
ART5 LIMITED
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14tt November,2017

rTo

gSE Limited
Phiroze ]eejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir,

S[, Compliance of Regulation 33 of the ListingAgreement.

As required under Regulation 33 of the Listing Agreemen! we are enclosing herewith the
Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited FinancialReiults of our Company as on 3oth September,
2017."*

Kindly acknowledge.

Thankingyou,

,/

\

Encl: Aspbove

,}

,'i '

(Manish
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CONSOLIDA

NOTES:

D
The above results are in compliance oflndian Accounting Standards (INS AS) notified by the Ministry ofCorporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been
restated to comply with Ind AS and are comparable on like to like basis.

ii)
Statement of reco,n"iti{:1"f io lt$er IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no
diffe'ence between net PAT undlrdlDTSaqd net PAT as #\GAAP.
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TED T]NAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE ENDED 30.09.20 In

Particulars
!

For the quarter
ended

30.09.2017

CorrespondiJrg

Quarter ended
30.09.2016

Preceding

Quarter ended
70 062017

For the half
year ended
10 09 2017

Corresponding
halfyear ended

30.09.2016

Year ended

31.03.2017
(Audited)

1l
al
bl

21

al
bl
cl
dl
el

fl

3I

4l

sI

6I

7l

8I
el 

.

101

I ll
121

13I

141

1sl
161

171

181

1el

20.i1

20.iit

Income from Operations
Net sales/Income from operations ?

Other Operaiirig Income

Total income from Operations
Expenses
Cost of Material consumed

Direct/Production expenses

Purchase ofstock in trade

Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses

Total Expenses

Profit(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and
exceptional iteins (1-2)
Other Income

Prolit(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and
exceptional items (3+/-4)
Finance Costs "t
Profit(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before
exceptional items (5+/-6)
Exceptional Items

ProfiU(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+/-8)
Tax expense
MAT Credit
Prolit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+/-10+/-11) \
Extraordinary items (net oftax expense)
Net ProfiU(Loss) for the period (12+/-13) I
Share of Profi V(Loss) of associates

Minority Interest /
Net ProfiU(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority interest and
share of profit(loss) of associates (14+/-15+/-16)
Paid-up Equity Capital[face Value Rs. I 0 per Share)
Reserves Excluding Rev'aluation Reserves as per balance sheet of
previous accounting year

Earnings per share (befpre extraordinary items) (Not Annualised):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (Not Annualised):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

0.04

0.04

6.72

0.03
51?

12.08

(12.04)

0.06

(11.e8)

(1r.98)

(1r.e8)
F

(11.e8)

1rr.le1

(11.e8)

996.99

(26e.0s)

N.A.
N.A.
it
I

N.A.
N.A.

0.60

0.60

:

6.31

0.06

6.43

12.80

(r2.20)

0.71

(1r.48)

:
(11.48)

(11.48)

(1 r.48)

996.99

(26e.36)

N.A,
N.A,

N.A.
N.A

.48

.48'

(11

(11

o.ar
0.03

7.93

14.78

(r4.78)

0.83

(13.esl

(13.9s1

(13.esl

or.ss;

(13.es)

1-
I
trr.rr:
996.99

(26e.0s1

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

0.04

0.04

:

13.s3

0.07

13.26

26.85

Q6.82)

0.88

(2s.e3)

(2s.e3)

(2s.93)

:
(2s.e3)

(2s.93)

:

(2s.93)

996.99

(269.0s)

N.A.
N.A.

N,A.
N,A.

,

0.60

0.60

-
12.09

0.12

1 1.33

23.s4

(22.94"

0.73

(22.21.,

(22.21"

(22.2r"

:
(22._21"

(22:1"

(22.21"

996.99

(269.36"

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A

I

20.71

40.00
60.71

12.00

0.15

26.79
0.24

22.09
61.27

(0.s6)

0.96

0.40

0.10

0.40
(0.1 l)
0.02
0.30

0.30

0.30

seb.ss

(269.36)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00



V/
l{ ,__ STAI\{DALONE UNAUDIIED I-INANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE OUARTER ENDED 30.09.2017 ln

Particulars
t

For the quarter

ended

30.09.2017

Corresponding

Quarter ended
30.09.2016

Preceding

Quarter ended
30.06.2017

For the half
year ended
30.09.2017

Corresponding
halfyear ended

30.09.2016

Year ended

31.03.2017
(Audited)

1l
al
bl

21

al
bl
cl
dl
el
fl

3I

41

sI

6l

71

8l
el
101

111

12)
131

r4)
151

l6l

r7)

l8l

tel

20.i]

20 ii

Income from Operations
Net sales/lncome from operations '
Other Operating Income

Total income from Operations
Expenses
Cost of Material consumed

Direct/Production expenses

Purchase ofstock in trade

Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Other expenses

Total Expenses

ProfiU(Loss) from operations before other income,
finance costs and exceptional items (I-2)

Other Income

ProfiU(Loss) frorn ordinary activities before finance
costs and exceDtional jrtems (3+/-4)

Finance Costs

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after linance
costs but before exceptional items (5+/-6)

Exceptional Items

ProliU(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+/-8)
Tax expense

MAT Credit
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+/-10+/-11) \
Extraordinary items (net oftax expense)

Net ProfiU(Loss) for the period (12+ll3) I

Share of ProfiU(Loss) of associates

Minority Interest /
Net Profit(Loss) for the period after taxes, minority
interest and share of profiU(loss) of associates (14+l-15+l-16\

Paid-up Equity Capital@ce Value Rs.10 per Share)
Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of
previous accounting year

Earnings per share (befme extraordinary items) (Not Annualised):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (Not Annualised):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

0.04

0.04

6.26
0.03' 
4.91

11.20

(11.16)

0.06

(11.10)

(1 1.10)

(ll.10)
!

(11.10)

(u:ro)

(11.10)

996.99

( l 86.60)

N.A.
]Y.A.

I,

N.A.
N.A.

0.60

0.60

:

6.08
0.06
6.19

12.33

(u.73)

0.71

(1r.02)

(11.02)

(1 1.02)

:
(1 1.02)

(1 1.02)

(11.02)

996.99

(l 86.6e)

N.A.
N.A.

N.A,
N.A.

o.:s
0.03

6.78
13.17

(13.17)

0.83

(12.34)

(12.34)

2.34)

(12.34)

(1

(12.34)
Jt-
I
lrr.ro.'
996.99

(l 86.60)

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

0.04

0.04

:

12.61

0.07

11.69

24.37

(24.33)

0.88

(23.4s)

(23.4s)

(23.4s)

-

Q3.4s)

(23.4s)

:

(23.4s)

996.99

J186.60)
t"

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

0.60

0.60

:

1 1.63

0.12

10.87
t 22.62

Q2.02)

0.73

(21.29\

.2e)

.29)

(2t

(2t

(21.2e)

(21.29',)

(2r,29)

996.99

(186.69)

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

17.71

40.00
57.71

12.00

25.52
0.24

20.77
58.53

(0.81)

0.90

0.09

0.0b

0.09
(0.02)

0.02
0.09

0.09

:

0.09
$"

996.99

(186.6e)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

NOTES:
D

The above results are in compliance oflndian Accounting Standards (INS AS) notified by the Ministry ofCorporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been
restated to comply with Ind AS and are comparable on like to like basis.

ii)
Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no
diffecnce between'net PAT and net PAT as per IGAAP.

\

t 'li



NOTEST

&
Particulars Standalone

as at
30.09.2017 | S.r.OS.ZOrZ
(Unuditeil I (Audited)

A. EqUITY AND LIABILITIES,

I.SHAREHOLDERSI FUNDS
a. Share Capital
b. Reserves and Surplus

2.CURRENT LIABTLITIES

a. Trade Payables

b. Other Current Liabilities

998.72

(210.04)

2.50

1.50

998.72
(186.60)

9.50

4.00

TOTAL 792.68 825.62
B. ASSETS

1. NON-CURRENTASSETS
'a. Fixed Assets

i. Tangible Assets

ii. Intangible Assets

b. Non Current investments

c. Long term loads and advances

2. C_URRENT$SSETS
a. Inventofles

b. Trade receivables

c. Cash and cadh equivalents
d. Short-term loans and advances

e. Other Current Assets

I

5.59

91.00

32.05

!

10.28

651.73

2.03

5.66

el.ry

"unl

55.25

604.12

62.97

TOTAL 792.68 82s.62

The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on
l4th November,2017.

Since the Company is operating only in one segment, the question of reporting segment-wise revenue
,as defined under Accounting Standdrd AS-17 does not arise.

t 
The Company had no investors'ibqplaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter, the
Company has received no complaind Thus, there were no pending complaints at the end oithe quarter ended
on 30th September' 2017.

Provision for taxation will be made at the end of the year.

06. Previous year figures have been regroupett and recasted wherever

Place : Mumbai

03.

04.

05.

In
Consolidated

as at
30.0s.2017 | sr.os.zorz
(Unuditeil I Audited)

998.72

(294.97)

6.51

1.79

998.72

(269.04

| 11.76

4.23

712.04 745.66

t'

,:,,

1.72

32.s7

0.35

4.40

13.64

651.73

2.03

5.66

1.72

6.95

0.3s

59.65

608.16

63.17

712.04 745.66

Date:14/1112017



AJAY SEKHRI AND COMPANY
Chqr-t e r e d A ccountant s

2O2, SJrakti Sadan, 'B'Wing, Plot No 14, Khernagar Tel : O22 26477520 I 21 122
Opp Provident Fund Office, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51 Fax : O22 26477523

LIMITED REVIEUI REPORT
To,
The- Board of Directors
M/s. UNMRSAL ARTS LIMITED (Formerly Known as Goldmines Media Limited)
CIN: - L223OOMH 1995PLCO91O82

INTRODUCTION
We have reviewed accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results ("Part I of the
Statement") of M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED (Formerly Known as Goldmines Media
Limited), for the Quarter ended 3OlO9l2O17 which has been approved by the Board of
Directors. r

Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of the said Part I of the
Statement in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards and other recognised
accountirq practices and policies. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the
said Part I of the Statement based on our review. r

SCOPE OF REVIEW
We conducted our review in accordance witti the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410, 'Review of Interim Financial .[pformation Performed by the Independent Auditor of
the Entity' issued by t\e Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain modelpte assurance as to whether
the Financiafl Statement are free from Materiql Misstatement.lr

^tA reviewlof interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily df
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and
other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope tha4-an audit conducted
in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain
assurance that we would become aware of fil significant matters that might be identified
in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

CONCLUSION
Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes
us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter ended on 3O/09 l2ol7 is not prepared, in all material respects, in accordance
with applicable Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,

.2013, read with ruleT bf the Companies (Accounting) Rules, 2014 and other recognised
, accounting practices _and policies and has not disclosed the information required to be'disclosed in terms of tlquse 47 of the Listing Agreement including the mannei in which it
is to be disclosed

For Ajay Sekhri and Company
Chartered Accountants

Xffia,tne,
Membership Nol L4O7LL

Date: L4ltL|AOLT

,l

'tfu"BiI r.,luruaru 1<
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AJAY SEKHRI AND COMPANY
C har-t e r e d A c c ountant s

2O2, Shakti Sadan, B'Wing, Plot No 14, Khernagar
Opp Provident Fund Office, Bandra (E), Mumbai - S1

Tel : O22264775dO / 21 /22
Fax : 02226477523

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT
To,
The Board of Directors
M/Q: UNMRSAL ARTST LIMITED (Formerly Known as Goldmines Media Limited)
CIN: - L223OO]0IH 1995PLCO9 1082

INTRODUCTION
We have reviewed Part I - Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended
30/O9/2017 of M/s. UNMRSAL ARTS LIMITED (Formerly Known as Goldmines Media
Limited), & its subsidiary, which has been approved by the Board of Directors.

Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of the said part I of the
Statement in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards and other recognised
accounting practices and policies. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the said
Part I of tbe Statement based on our review.

The said Part I of the Statement includes the financial results of the M/s. BAMi
INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED. 

I

scoPE oF REVIEW L
We conducted our review in accordlnce with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410,'Review of InterimlFinancial Information Performed by the Indepenaint Auditor of
the- Entity',issued by the Institute of Chartered AccountEfits of India. This Standard
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moddtate assurance as to whether
the Finanpial statement are free from Material Misstatement. r\
A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiriesr-primarily of persons
responsibld for financial and accounting matters, ard appfing'anal54i"rf 

""J 
'"thei 

review
procedures. A review is substantiatly less iniscope than an audit conducted in accordance
with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that
we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit.
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

CONCLUSION
Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes
us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the
.Quarter ended on 30/O9/2OI7 is not prepared, in-all material respects, in accordance
.ytlapplicable Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 oi the Companies Act,
'2073, read with rule I(*of the Companies (Accounting) Rules, 2Ot4 and other-recognised
accounting practices and policies and has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Claus'e 47 of the Listing Agreement including the *a.rrr.i in which it
is to be disclosed

For Ajay Sekhri and CompaFty
Chartered Accountants
F(rm No. : 14O181W

)"V
Dilkhush Malesha - Partner
Membership No: L4b7L1-

Date: L4l LL|2OLT
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